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Position Other Positions Held
Police Lieutenant W/Compaction
City Manager

Police Sergeant

Fire Chief

Director Of Public Works

Fire Captain + 5% Assignment
Police Senior Officer+95

Fire Battalion Chief

Fire Battalion Chief

Fire Battalion Chief

Fire Captain + 5% Assignment
Police Senior Officer+95

Police Chief

Fire Engineer

Police Sergeant

Police Lieutenant W/Compaction
Fire Captain + 5% Assignment
Fire Captain + 5% Assignment
Police Senior Officer+95

Fleet Superintendent

Fire Engineer + 5% Assignment
Director Of Finance

Police Lieutenant W/Compaction
Part Time-Administrative Officer
Police Senior Officer+95

Fire Engineer + 5% Assignment
Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment
Police Sergeant

Fire Engineer + 5% Assignment
Police Sergeant

Police Senior Officer+95

City

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

Department
Police
City Manager
Police
Fire
Water
Fire
Police
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Fire

Fire
Police
Equipment Maintenance
Fire
Finance
Police
Fire
Police
Fire

Fire
Police
Fire
Police

Police

Total Wages

$240,898
$236,872
$216,126
$214,129
$200,594
$197,461
$196,420
$194,190
$192,817
$190,109
$184,083
$182,238
$178,842
$178,243
$175,608
$175,015
$174,284
$168,607
$168,210
$166,949
$166,755
$165,428
$160,384
$157,899
$157,863
$156,759
$155,994
$155,614
$153,740
$151,901
$150,872



32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55,
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

Director Of Community Service
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Police Sergeant

Part Time-Deputy Emergency
Operations Chief

Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment
Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Fire Captain + 5% Assignment
Police Officer

Police Officer

Fire Engineer + 5% Assignment
Police Senior Officer+95
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Police Senior Officer+95
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Maintenance Manager

Police Senior Officer+95
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Police Senior Officer+95
Police Senior Officer+95
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Police Senior Officer+95
Police Officer

Fire Captain + 5% Assignment
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Police Senior Officer+95

Firefighter + 5% Assignment

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

Community Services
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Police

Fire

Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Streets
Police
Fire
Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Fire
Police

Fire

$148,094
$147,442
$146,790
$145,705
$145,595
$144,377
$143,953

$143,101
$141,595
$139,840
$139,396
$138,430
$137,540
$135,749
$134,737
$131,206
$130,590
$129,556
$129,370
$128,968
$128,445
$128,122
$127,504
$125,671
$124,689
$124,138
$123,878
$121,160
$120,297
$120,258
$116,659



63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

84.
85.
86.

87.
88.

Fire Engineer

Police Senior Officer+95
Information Systems Mana
Principal Planner

Police Senior Officer+95
Police Senior Officer+95
Police Senior Officer+95

Asst. To The City Manage
Police Officer

Police Officer

Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Police Officer

Public Works Manager

Police Officer

Police Officer

Personnel Officer
Communications Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Part Time-Administrative Battalion
Chief

Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Utilities Manager

Information Systems Spec

Deputy Fire Marshal

Communications Officer

Part Time-Mobile
Command Post
Operator, Part Time-

Reserve Police Officer |

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

La Verne

La Verne

Fire
Police

Information Systems

Community Development

Police
Police

Police

City Manager Administr

Police
Police
Fire
Fire
Police
Water
Police
Police
City Manager
Police
Police
Police

Fire

Fire
Water

Information Systems

Fire

Police

$116,190
$115,920
$115,916
$115,379
$114,083
$112,484
$112,071
$110,862
$109,456
$109,398
$107,973
$107,684
$107,679
$107,452
$106,550
$106,174
$103,950
$102,369

$98,830

$97,258

$95,405

$95,248
$94,271
$92,407

$92,208
$90,296



89.

90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

96.
97.
98.
99.

100.

Police Serv. Coordinator

Utility Supervisor
Communications Officer

Part Time-Administrative Officer
Senior Planner
Accountant/Payroll Speci

Part Time-Administrative Battalion
Chief

Firefighter + 5% Assignment
Communications Officer
Water System Specialist

Part Time-Director Of Community
Development-Contractor

Maintenance Leadworker

Part Time-Mobile
Command Post
Operator, Part Time-
Reserve Police Officer |

La Verne

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

La Verne

Police

Water

Police

Fire

Community Development
Finance

Fire

Fire
Police
Water

Community Development

Water

$88,805

$88,371
$87,558
$87,385
$85,593
$85,340
$83,412

$82,964
$79,161
$78,432
$76,829

$75,778



