	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Police Lieutenant W/Compaction		La Verne	Police	\$240,898
2.	City Manager		La Verne	City Manager	\$236,872
3.	Police Sergeant		La Verne	Police	\$216,126
4.	Fire Chief		La Verne	Fire	\$214,129
5.	Director Of Public Works		La Verne	Water	\$200,594
6.	Fire Captain + 5% Assignment		La Verne	Fire	\$197,461
7.	Police Senior Officer+95		La Verne	Police	\$196,420
8.	Fire Battalion Chief		La Verne	Fire	\$194,190
9.	Fire Battalion Chief		La Verne	Fire	\$192,817
10.	Fire Battalion Chief		La Verne	Fire	\$190,109
11.	Fire Captain + 5% Assignment		La Verne	Fire	\$184,083
12.	Police Senior Officer+95		La Verne	Police	\$182,238
13.	Police Chief		La Verne	Police	\$178,842
14.	Fire Engineer		La Verne	Fire	\$178,243
15.	Police Sergeant		La Verne	Police	\$175,608
16.	Police Lieutenant W/Compaction		La Verne	Police	\$175,015
17.	Fire Captain + 5% Assignment		La Verne	Fire	\$174,284
18.	Fire Captain + 5% Assignment		La Verne	Fire	\$168,607
19.	Police Senior Officer+95		La Verne	Police	\$168,210
20.	Fleet Superintendent		La Verne	Equipment Maintenance	\$166,949
21.	Fire Engineer + 5% Assignment		La Verne	Fire	\$166,755
22.	Director Of Finance		La Verne	Finance	\$165,428
23.	Police Lieutenant W/Compaction		La Verne	Police	\$160,384
24.	Part Time-Administrative Officer		La Verne	Fire	\$157,899
25.	Police Senior Officer+95		La Verne	Police	\$157,863
26.	Fire Engineer + 5% Assignment		La Verne	Fire	\$156,759
27.	Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment		La Verne	Fire	\$155,994
28.	Police Sergeant		La Verne	Police	\$155,614
29.	Fire Engineer + 5% Assignment		La Verne	Fire	\$153,740
30.	Police Sergeant		La Verne	Police	\$151,901
31.	Police Senior Officer+95		La Verne	Police	\$150,872

32.	Director Of Community Service	La Verne	Community Services	\$148,094
33.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$147,442
34.	Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$146,790
35.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$145,705
36.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$145,595
37.	Police Sergeant	La Verne	Police	\$144,377
38.	Part Time-Deputy Emergency Operations Chief	La Verne	Fire	\$143,953
39.	Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$143,101
40.	Police Officer	La Verne	Police	\$141,595
41.	Police Sergeant	La Verne	Police	\$139,840
42.	Fire Captain + 5% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$139,396
43.	Police Officer	La Verne	Police	\$138,430
44.	Police Officer	La Verne	Police	\$137,540
45.	Fire Engineer + 5% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$135,749
46.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police	\$134,737
47.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$131,206
48.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police	\$130,590
49.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$129,556
50.	Maintenance Manager	La Verne	Streets	\$129,370
51.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police	\$128,968
52.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$128,445
53.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$128,122
54.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police	\$127,504
55.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police	\$125,671
56.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$124,689
57.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police	\$124,138
58.	Police Officer	La Verne	Police	\$123,878
59.	Fire Captain + 5% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$121,160
60.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$120,297
61.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police	\$120,258
62.	Firefighter + 5% Assignment	La Verne	Fire	\$116,659

63.	Fire Engineer		La Verne	Fire	\$116,190
64.	Police Senior Officer+95		La Verne	Police	\$115,920
65.	Information Systems Mana		La Verne	Information Systems	\$115,916
66.	Principal Planner		La Verne	Community Development	\$115,379
67.	Police Senior Officer+95		La Verne	Police	\$114,083
68.	Police Senior Officer+95		La Verne	Police	\$112,484
69.	Police Senior Officer+95		La Verne	Police	\$112,071
70.	Asst. To The City Manage		La Verne	City Manager Administr	\$110,862
71.	Police Officer		La Verne	Police	\$109,456
72.	Police Officer		La Verne	Police	\$109,398
73.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment		La Verne	Fire	\$107,973
74.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment		La Verne	Fire	\$107,684
75.	Police Officer		La Verne	Police	\$107,679
76.	Public Works Manager		La Verne	Water	\$107,452
77.	Police Officer		La Verne	Police	\$106,550
78.	Police Officer		La Verne	Police	\$106,174
79.	Personnel Officer		La Verne	City Manager	\$103,950
80.	Communications Officer		La Verne	Police	\$102,369
81.	Police Officer		La Verne	Police	\$98,830
82.	Police Officer		La Verne	Police	\$97,258
83.	Part Time-Administrative Battalion Chief		La Verne	Fire	\$95,405
84.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment		La Verne	Fire	\$95,248
85.	Utilities Manager		La Verne	Water	\$94,271
86.	Information Systems Spec	Part Time-Mobile Command Post Operator, Part Time- Reserve Police Officer I	La Verne	Information Systems	\$92,407
87.	Deputy Fire Marshal		La Verne	Fire	\$92,208
88.	Communications Officer		La Verne	Police	\$90,296

89.	Police Serv. Coordinator	Part Time-Mobile Command Post Operator, Part Time- Reserve Police Officer I	La Verne	Police	\$88,805
90.	Utility Supervisor		La Verne	Water	\$88,371
91.	Communications Officer		La Verne	Police	\$87,558
92.	Part Time-Administrative Officer		La Verne	Fire	\$87,385
93.	Senior Planner		La Verne	Community Development	\$85,593
94.	Accountant/Payroll Speci		La Verne	Finance	\$85,340
95.	Part Time-Administrative Battalion Chief		La Verne	Fire	\$83,412
96.	Firefighter + 5% Assignment		La Verne	Fire	\$82,964
97.	Communications Officer		La Verne	Police	\$79,161
98.	Water System Specialist		La Verne	Water	\$78,432
99.	Part Time-Director Of Community Development-Contractor		La Verne	Community Development	\$76,829
100.	Maintenance Leadworker		La Verne	Water	\$75,778